
2022 2021 %Chg 2022 2021 %Chg
15,251 14,849 2.7% 69,901 63,271 10.5%

170 243 -30.0% 1,174 1,207 -2.7%
1,494 1,972 -24.2% 6,093 6,402 -4.8%

14,097 14,204 -0.8% 55,736 54,598 2.1%
10,024 9,866 1.6% 43,257 43,870 -1.4%
39,372 38,919 1.2% 168,894 161,739 4.4%

12,750 11,726 8.7% 57,946 51,184 13.2%
2,028 2,280 -11.1% 10,682 10,770 -0.8%

0 0 0 0 0.0%
6,916 5,246 31.8% 31,632 20,618 53.4%

388 358 8.4% 1,772 1,508 17.5%
3,418 3,842 -11.0% 13,860 18,288 -24.2%

12,356 11,650 6.1% 56,162 50,870 10.4%
394 76 418.4% 1,784 314 468.2%

1,305,313 1,044,427 25.0% 5,452,305 3,320,674 64.2%
0 0 0 0 0.0%

1,012,235 763,943 32.5% 4,288,339 2,319,101 84.9%
69,218 57,167 21.1% 286,269 201,869 41.8%

223,860 223,317 0.2% 877,697 799,704 9.8%
642,691 480,650 33.7% 2,712,066 1,621,369 67.3%
662,622 563,777 17.5% 2,740,239 1,699,305 61.3%

1,271,272 1,036,691 22.6% 5,301,635 3,289,786 61.2%
Total Enplaned Passengers 625,112 477,068 31.0% 2,636,920 1,608,116 64.0%
Total Deplaned Passengers 646,160 559,623 15.5% 2,664,715 1,681,670 58.5%

34,041 7,736 340.0% 150,670 30,888 387.8%
Total Enplaned Passengers 17,579 3,582 390.8% 75,146 13,253 467.0%
Total Deplaned Passengers 16,462 4,154 296.3% 75,524 17,635 328.3%

24,657 28,747 -14.2% 128,607 126,983 1.3%
11,293 14,140 -20.1% 58,474 60,283 -3.0%
13,364 14,607 -8.5% 70,133 66,700 5.1%

24,077 28,290 -14.9% 126,052 124,845 1.0%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 10,745 13,694 -21.5% 56,074 58,236 -3.7%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 13,332 14,596 -8.7% 69,978 66,609 5.1%

580 457 26.9% 2,555 2,138 19.5%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 548 446 22.9% 2,400 2,047 17.2%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 32 11 190.9% 155 91 70.3%

1,363 1,145 19.0% 6,785 6,042 12.3%
545 469 16.2% 2,912 2,471 17.8%
818 676 21.0% 3,873 3,571 8.5%

                                                                
* Reported by FAA
** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Airline Detail Report
May, 2022

Flights
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 983,044 1,026,760 7,354,818 5,568,122 151
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 0 0 2,644,094 4,201,373 69
Airpac 0 0 0 0 42,588 35,795 44
Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 330,128 447,554 249
Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 5,980,650 3,388,073 94
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 2,674 1,086,266 9
Empire 0 0 0 0 320,827 321,858 205
FedEx 0 0 0 0 9,919,739 8,084,635 140
Kalitta Air 0 0 0 0 1,103,998 638,257 22
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 0 979,845 420,232 31
Cargo Subtotal 0 0 983,044 1,026,760 28,679,361 24,192,165 1,014

Passenger
Alaska Airlines 210,293 203,532 90,291 40,519 292,879 321,729 1,437
Allegiant Air, Inc. 3,692 3,887 0 0 0 0 27
American Airlines 44,765 43,062 120,260 6,527 19,868 21,560 324
Condor 861 779 0 0 0 16,252 6
Delta Air Lines 90,859 89,275 283,307 65,418 147,648 183,621 566
Frontier Airlines 9,378 8,758 0 0 0 0 54
Hawaiian Airlines 13,478 12,384 2,675 2,351 208,428 24,261 62
Horizon Air 57,900 58,224 1,097 3,135 45,952 31,660 936
Iceland Air 1,203 1,373 0 0 0 0 11
Jazz Air, LP 4,578 5,470 0 0 0 0 93
JetBlue Airways 3,961 3,906 0 0 0 0 28
SkyWest Airlines 36,231 35,541 78 0 9,658 3,820 563
Southwest Airlines 76,104 72,737 0 0 0 0 545
Spirit Airlines Inc. 13,430 11,790 0 0 0 0 78
Sun Country Airlines 3,701 3,526 7,223 803 0 2,205 31
United Airlines 86,522 83,168 315,423 57,854 58,347 94,330 543
Volaris 4,165 3,537 0 0 0 0 26
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 1,501 1,742 0 0 0 0 31
Passenger Subtotal 662,622 642,691 820,354 176,607 782,780 699,438 5,361
PDX Total 662,622 642,691 1,803,398 1,203,367 29,462,141 24,891,603 6,375
                                                                
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report
May, 2022

Carrier May 22 May 21 %Chg May 22 May 21 %Chg May 22 May 21 May 22 May 21
Alaska Airlines 413,825 257,101 61.0% 1,934,178 816,071 137.0% 31.7% 24.6% 2,874 2,094
Allegiant Air, Inc. 7,579 3,220 135.4% 15,213 3,522 331.9% 0.6% 0.3% 54 58
American Airlines 87,827 158,442 -44.6% 335,749 360,750 -6.9% 6.7% 15.2% 648 682
Condor 1,640 0 1,640 0 0.1% 0.0% 12 0
Delta Air Lines 180,134 109,341 64.7% 691,038 311,938 121.5% 13.8% 10.5% 1,132 754
Frontier Airlines 18,136 17,500 3.6% 61,544 59,955 2.7% 1.4% 1.7% 108 106
Hawaiian Airlines 25,862 19,013 36.0% 112,174 69,745 60.8% 2.0% 1.8% 124 122
Horizon Air 116,124 125,696 -7.6% 508,713 476,262 6.8% 8.9% 12.0% 1,872 2,274
Iceland Air 2,576 0 2,576 0 0.2% 0.0% 22 0
Jazz Air, LP 10,048 0 31,859 575 5440.7% 0.8% 0.0% 186 0
JetBlue Airways 7,867 9,180 -14.3% 35,627 14,718 142.1% 0.6% 0.9% 56 82
SkyWest Airlines 71,772 79,765 -10.0% 271,226 297,687 -8.9% 5.5% 7.6% 1,126 1,386
Southwest Airlines 148,841 145,940 2.0% 631,462 500,895 26.1% 11.4% 14.0% 1,090 1,040
Spirit Airlines Inc. 25,220 20,654 22.1% 112,551 72,169 56.0% 1.9% 2.0% 156 130
Sun Country Airlines 7,227 5,456 32.5% 9,377 6,940 35.1% 0.6% 0.5% 62 42
United Airlines 169,690 85,383 98.7% 656,644 299,176 119.5% 13.0% 8.2% 1,086 622
Volaris 7,702 7,736 -0.4% 35,052 30,271 15.8% 0.6% 0.7% 52 54
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 3,243 0 5,682 0 0.2% 0.0% 62 0
PDX Total 1,305,313 1,044,427 25.0% 5,452,305 3,320,674 64.2% 100.0% 100.0% 10,722 9,446

Charter 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Major 1,012,235 763,943 32.5% 4,288,339 2,319,101 84.9% 77.5% 73.1% 6,916 5,246
National 69,218 57,167 21.1% 286,269 201,869 41.8% 5.3% 5.5% 388 358
Regional 223,860 223,317 0.2% 877,697 799,704 9.8% 17.1% 21.4% 3,418 3,842
                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights



Freight Traffic Report
May, 2022

Carrier May 22 May 21 %Chg May 22 May 21 %Chg May 22 May 21 May 22 May 21
Cargo

ABX 0 663 -100.0% 1,845 3,531 -47.7% 0.0% 2.3% 0 40
Air Transport International-Carrier 3,105 2,399 29.4% 20,672 4,618 347.6% 12.6% 8.3% 138 102
Airpac 35 49 -28.6% 175 180 -2.8% 0.1% 0.2% 88 108
Ameriflight 353 397 -11.1% 1,711 1,916 -10.7% 1.4% 1.4% 498 532
Atlas Air, Inc 4,250 6,519 -34.8% 19,335 22,046 -12.3% 17.2% 22.7% 188 252
Cathay Pacific Airways 494 846 -41.6% 2,061 1,848 11.5% 2.0% 2.9% 18 22
Empire 292 383 -23.8% 1,395 1,829 -23.7% 1.2% 1.3% 410 454
FedEx 8,168 9,736 -16.1% 41,784 47,874 -12.7% 33.1% 33.9% 280 286
Kalitta Air 791 101 683.2% 2,296 498 361.0% 3.2% 0.4% 44 10
Southern Air 0 0 0 3,341 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo 635 778 -18.4% 2,831 3,380 -16.2% 2.6% 2.7% 62 124
UPS 5,862 6,438 -8.9% 30,978 32,420 -4.4% 23.8% 22.4% 302 346
Western 0 0 0 4 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 4

Major
Alaska Airlines 279 177 57.6% 1,237 743 66.5% 1.1% 0.6% 2,874 2,094
American Airlines 19 11 72.7% 78 81 -3.7% 0.1% 0.0% 648 682
Condor 7 0 7 0 0.0% 0.0% 12 0
Delta Air Lines 150 312 -51.9% 546 507 7.7% 0.6% 1.1% 1,132 754
Southwest Airlines 0 364 -100.0% 844 1,507 -44.0% 0.0% 1.3% 1,090 1,040
United Airlines 69 62 11.3% 349 216 61.6% 0.3% 0.2% 1,086 622

National
Hawaiian Airlines 106 34 211.8% 329 150 119.3% 0.4% 0.1% 124 122

Regional
Horizon Air 35 45 -22.2% 107 178 -39.9% 0.1% 0.2% 1,872 2,274
SkyWest Airlines 6 18 -66.7% 26 116 -77.6% 0.0% 0.1% 1,126 1,386
Sun Country Airlines 1 0 1 0 0.0% 0.0% 62 42
PDX Total * 24,657 28,747 -14.2% 128,607 126,983 1.3% 100.0% 100.0% 12,054 11,296

Cargo 23,985 27,908 -14.1% 125,083 123,485 1.3% 97.3% 97.1% 2,028 2,280
Major 524 742 -29.4% 3,061 3,054 0.2% 2.1% 2.6% 6,842 5,192
National 106 34 211.8% 329 150 119.3% 0.4% 0.1% 124 122
Regional 42 63 -33.3% 134 294 -54.4% 0.2% 0.2% 3,060 3,702

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report
May, 2022

Carrier May 22 May 21 %Chg May 22 May 21 %Chg May 22 May 21 May 22 May 21
Cargo

ABX 0 0 0 794 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Airpac 0 0 0 39 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
UPS 912 559 63.1% 4,665 2,445 90.8% 66.9% 48.8% 302 346

Major
Alaska Airlines 59 89 -33.7% 268 431 -37.8% 4.3% 7.8% 2,874 2,094
American Airlines 58 153 -62.1% 269 610 -55.9% 4.3% 13.4% 648 682
Delta Air Lines 159 176 -9.7% 744 910 -18.2% 11.7% 15.4% 1,132 754
United Airlines 169 143 18.2% 809 659 22.8% 12.4% 12.5% 1,086 622

National
Hawaiian Airlines 2 5 -60.0% 8 21 -61.9% 0.1% 0.4% 124 122

Regional
Horizon Air 1 11 -90.9% 10 85 -88.2% 0.1% 1.0% 1,872 2,274
SkyWest Airlines 0 1 -100.0% 9 24 -62.5% 0.0% 0.1% 1,126 1,386
Sun Country Airlines 3 8 -100.0% 3 10 -70.0% 0.2% 0.7% 62 42
PDX Total * 1,363 1,145 19.0% 6,785 6,042 12.3% 100.0% 100.0% 9,226 8,322

Cargo 912 559 63.1% 4,665 3,292 41.7% 66.9% 48.8% 302 346
Major 445 561 -20.7% 2,090 2,610 -19.9% 32.6% 49.0% 5,740 4,152
National 2 5 -60.0% 8 21 -61.9% 0.1% 0.4% 124 122
Regional 4 20 -80.0% 22 119 -81.5% 0.3% 1.7% 3,060 3,702

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights
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